Appendix 3 - PSPO Public Consultation results

Following a 59-day consultation there were a total of 804 completed surveys.

Points to note:

e 60.7% of all responders live within the TS1 area.
e All location groups except Business owners said their level of concern was over
98%. Business owners was 93.8% but there were only 32 responders.

e Drugs and Litter were the two highest areas of concern for all location groups with

fly tipping, begging and street drinking in third position.
e Alllocation groups responded to say that they would support the PSPO.

Number of Response
Location groups: responses Percentage
Live in the TS1 area 488 60.7%
Work in the town centre 131 16.3%
Live in Middlesbrough, but do not live in the TS1 area 123 15.3%
Have a business in the TS1 area 32 4.0%
Other 23 2.9%
(blank) 7 0.9%
Total 804
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Results for all responders

Question 1 — Level of concern — all responders
When asked how concerned people are about the issues in TS1, 98.6% responded that
they had some level of concern with 63.3% stating they were very concerned.

Number of Response

Level of concern: responses | Percentage
Very concerned 509 63.3%
Concerned 167 20.8%

A little concerned 117 14.6%
Not at all concerned 7 0.9%
(blank) 4 0.5%
Total 804
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Question 2 — Area of concern - all responders

The area of concern, which had the largest response, was Drugs at 87.1% followed by

Litter at 80.5% and Fly Tipping at 76.5%.

Number of Response

Area of concern responses | Percentage
Drugs 700 87.1%
Litter 647 80.5%
Fly Tipping 615 76.5%
Street drinking 544 67.7%
Gangs 532 66.2%
Rummaging in bins 523 65.0%
Dog Fouling 518 64.4%
Begging 511 63.6%
Off road bikes and/or cycling on pedestrian areas/footpaths 494 61.4%
Verbal abuse 474 59.0%
Individuals selling services or products in the street 443 55.1%
Spitting 422 52.5%
Homelessness and Rough Sleeping 397 49.4%
Dog Control 287 35.7%
Other 198 24.6%
Threatening or intimidating behaviour 121 15.0%
Urinating or defecating in public 54 6.7%
Blank 4 0.5%
Total responses 804

Question 3 — Would you support the PSPO? - All responders

94.2% of responders of the survey said that they would support the introduction of the

PSPO in TS1.

Number of | Response
Would you support PSPO: responses | Percentage
Yes 757 94.2%
No 37 4.6%
(blank) 10 1.2%
Total 804
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The following data splits the survey results into the location categories.

Results for those responders who live in TS1
Of the 804 completed surveys, there were 488 completed by people who live in TS1. This
is 60.7% of the overall total.

Question 1 — Level of concern — Responders who live in TS1
When asked how concerned people are about the issues in TS1, 99% responded that they
had some level of concern with 75% stating they were very concerned.

Number of Response

Level of concern: responses | Percentage
Very concerned 366 75.0%
Concerned 70 14.3%

A little concerned 47 9.6%
Not at all concerned 3 0.6%
(blank) 2 0.4%
Total 488
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Question 2 — Area of concern — Responders who live in TS1
The area of concern, which had the largest response, were Drugs at 89.1% followed by
Litter at 85.9% and Fly Tipping at 85.2%.

Number of Response

Area of concern responses | Percentage
Drugs 435 89.1%
Litter 419 85.9%
Fly Tipping 416 85.2%
Rummaging in bins 384 78.7%
Dog Fouling 356 73.0%
Gangs 355 72.7%
Off road bikes and/or cycling on pedestrian areas/footpaths 336 68.9%
Street drinking 335 68.6%
Begging 299 61.3%
Verbal abuse 287 58.8%
Individuals selling services or products in the street 280 57.4%
Spitting 269 55.1%
Homelessness and Rough Sleeping 210 43.0%
Dog Control 201 41.2%
Other 152 31.1%
Threatening or intimidating behaviour 16 3.3%
Urinating or defecating in public 7 1.4%
Blank 2 0.4%
Total 488




Question 3 — Would you support the PSPO? - Responders who live in TS1
97.1% of completers of the survey said that they would support the introduction of the

PSPO in TS1.
Number of Response
Would you support PSPO: responses | Percentage
Yes 474 97.1%
(blank) 8 1.6%
No 6 1.2%
Total 488
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Results for those responders who work in Middlesbrough town

centre

Of the 804 completed surveys, there were 131 completed by people who work in
Middlesbrough town centre. This is 16.3% of the overall total.

Question 1 — Level of concern — Responders who work in Middlesbrough town centre
When asked how concerned people are about the issues in TS1, 99.3% responded that
they had some level of concern with 39.9% stating they were very concerned.

Number
of Response

Level of concern: responses | Percentage
Very concerned 55 39.9%
Concerned 45 32.6%

A little concerned 37 26.8%
(blank) 1 0.7%
Total 138
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Question 2 — Area of concern — Responders who work in Middlesbrough town centre
The areas of concern, which had the largest response in this category, were Drugs at
82.6% followed by Litter and Street drinking at 69.6% and Begging at 64.5%.

Number
of Response

Area of concern responses | Percentage
Drugs 114 82.6%
Litter 96 69.6%
Street drinking 96 69.6%
Begging 89 64.5%
Homelessness and Rough Sleeping 83 60.1%
Verbal abuse 81 58.7%
Fly Tipping 77 55.8%
Dog Fouling 70 50.7%
Individuals selling services or products in the street 67 48.6%
Spitting 67 48.6%
Gangs 64 46.4%
Off road bikes and/or cycling on pedestrian areas/footpaths 54 39.1%
Rummaging in bins 53 38.4%
Threatening or intimidating behaviour 35 25.4%
Dog Control 31 22.5%
Other 17 12.3%
Urinating or defecating in public 16 11.6%
Blank 0 0.0%
Total 138




Question 3 — Would you support the PSPO? - Responders who work in Middlesbrough

town centre

92.8% of completers of the survey said that they would support the introduction of the

PSPO in TS1.
Number
of Response
Would you support PSPO: responses | Percentage
Yes 128 92.8%
No 9 6.5%
(blank) 1 0.7%
Total 138
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Results for those responders who live in Middlesbrough but do

not live the TS1 area

Of the 804 completed surveys, there were 123 completed by people who live in TS1. This
is 15.3% of the overall total.

Question 1 — Level of concern — Responders who live in Middlesbrough but do not live
the TS1 area

When asked how concerned people are about the issues in TS1, 98.4% responded that
they had some level of concern with 43.9% stating they were very concerned.

Number
of Response

Level of concern: responses | Percentage
Very concerned 54 43.9%
Concerned 44 35.8%

A little concerned 23 18.7%
Not at all concerned 2 1.6%
Total 123
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Question 2 — Area of concern — Responders who live in Middlesbrough but do not live
the TS1 area

The areas of concern, which had the largest response in this category, were Drugs at
83.7% followed by Litter at 74.8% and Fly Tipping at 69.9%.

Number
of Response

Area of concern responses | Percentage
Drugs 103 83.7%
Litter 92 74.8%
Fly Tipping 86 69.9%
Begging 84 68.3%
Gangs 83 67.5%
Street drinking 77 62.6%
Off road bikes and/or cycling on pedestrian areas/footpaths 75 61.0%
Verbal abuse 73 59.3%
Homelessness and Rough Sleeping 68 55.3%
Dog Fouling 65 52.8%
Individuals selling services or products in the street 64 52.0%
Spitting 59 48.0%
Rummaging in bins 53 43.1%
Threatening or intimidating behaviour 50 40.7%
Dog Control 40 32.5%
Urinating or defecating in public 20 16.3%
Other 16 13.0%
Blank 1 0.8%
Total 123




Question 3 — Would you support the PSPO? - Responders who live in Middlesbrough but

do not live the TS1 area

87.8% of completers of the survey said that they would support the introduction of the

PSPO in TS1.
Number
of Response
Would you support PSPO: responses | Percentage
Yes 108 87.8%
No 14 11.4%
(blank) 1 0.8%
Total 123
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Results for those responders who have a business in the TS1 area

Of the 804 completed surveys, there were 32 completed by people who have a business in
TS1 area. This is 4% of the overall total.

Question 1 — Level of concern — Responders who have a business in the TS1 area
When asked how concerned people are about the issues in TS1, 93.8% responded that
they had some level of concern with 71.9% stating they were very concerned.

Number of | Response

Level of concern: responses | Percentage
Very concerned 23 71.9%
Concerned 12.5%

A little concerned 9.4%
Not at all concerned 3.1%
(blank) 3.1%
Total 32
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Question 2 — Area of concern — Responders who have a business in the TS1 area
The areas of concern, which had the largest response in this category, were Drugs at
90.6% followed by Litter at 84.4% and Begging at 75%.

Number of | Response

Area of concern responses | Percentage
Drugs 29 90.6%
Litter 27 84.4%
Begging 24 75.0%
Homelessness and Rough Sleeping 22 68.8%
Street drinking 22 68.8%
Rummaging in bins 21 65.6%
Fly Tipping 20 62.5%
Individuals selling services or products in the street 20 62.5%
Verbal abuse 20 62.5%
Gangs 17 53.1%
Off road bikes and/or cycling on pedestrian areas/footpaths 15 46.9%
Spitting 15 46.9%
Dog Fouling 12 37.5%
Threatening or intimidating behaviour 11 34.4%
Dog Control 8 25.0%
Other 7 21.9%
Urinating or defecating in public 6 18.8%
Blank 0 0.0%
Total 32




Question 3 — Would you support the PSPO? - Responders who have a business in the TS1

area
90.6% of completers of the survey said that they would support the introduction of the
PSPO in TS1.
Number of | Response
Would you support PSPO: responses | Percentage
Yes 29 90.6%
No 3 9.4%
Total 32
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